

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 861

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 6, in line 5, after "VEHICLE" insert ", A STATIONARY OBJECT NEAR THE MOTOR VEHICLE,".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 10, strike "5" and substitute "10".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, in line 4, strike "A COPY OF THE RECORDED IMAGE" and substitute:

"1. IF THE SPEED MONITORING SYSTEM WAS ATTENDED BY A SPEED MONITORING SYSTEM OPERATOR AT THE TIME THAT THE VIOLATION OCCURRED, AT LEAST ONE RECORDED IMAGE OF THE VEHICLE WITH A DATA BAR IMPRINTED ON EACH IMAGE THAT INCLUDES INFORMATION SUCH AS THE RATE OF SPEED OF THE VEHICLE AND THE DATE AND TIME THE IMAGE WAS RECORDED; OR

2. IF THE SPEED MONITORING SYSTEM WAS UNATTENDED AT THE TIME THAT THE VIOLATION OCCURRED, AT LEAST TWO SUCCESSIVE RECORDED IMAGES OF THE VEHICLE WITH A DATA BAR IMPRINTED ON EACH IMAGE THAT INCLUDES INFORMATION SUCH AS THE RATE OF SPEED OF THE VEHICLE AND THE DATE AND TIME THE IMAGE WAS RECORDED".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 8 in line 7, and on page 9 in line 9, in each instance, strike "DULY AUTHORIZED AGENT OF" and substitute "POLICE OFFICER EMPLOYED BY"; and on page 8 in line 8, and on page 9 in line 10, in each instance, after "DEPARTMENT" insert "OR A DESIGNATED MUNICIPAL OFFICIAL".

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 9, in line 18, strike “STATE” and substitute “LOCAL POLICE DEPARTMENT”.